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Abdulkadir, Mohamed
386-5760
Abel, Nancy
386-5705
Anderson, Laurie
235-5518

Askevold, Jenna
420-4482
Badenschier, Emily
344-2626
Bateman, Larry
344-2606
Bauman, Christine
344-2630
Bealey, Laura
386-5603

Bellm, Mary
354-3138

Benshoof, Brian
386-5675

Benson, Heidi
934-5224
Bents, Cindi
235-5518

Berglund, Jill
354-3138
Blackstad, Elizabeth    237-2981
Bock, Mary Kay
444-7570

Bode, Michelle
344-2635

Boerger, Kim
386-5757
Bohlke, Linda
344-2603
Carrigan, Sara
344-2607
Daley, Lori
386-5620

Davis, Tammy
238-1663

Dawley, Carol
526-2240
Devens, Barb
386-5758
Doering, Angela
344-2627
Domeier, Adrienne
344-2620
Draayer, Sue
369-1466

Engel, Heidi
375-2516
Easterlund, Valerie
357-4246

Fischenich, Jerry
344-2641
Flores, Janie
344-2608
Florez, April
375-5748
Forliti, Michelle
345-2428

Frantsen, Abby
386-5600

Friauf, Teri
237-2981

Gardner, Serena
 344-2633
Gehrke, Jim
345-2424

Gleason, Heather
345-2418

Goff, Cassie
344-2640
Goff, Janet                   934-5224


Goldschmidt, Katy
354-3138
Gore, Stacey
386-5600

Gorka, Amy
386-5648
Griese, Jill
235-5518

Gruhlke, Deb
345-6822

Haag, Nancy
345-2405

Halvorson, Diane
345-2408

Hammer, Dayne
444-7577

Hanson, Lindsey
651-539-2340
Hanten, Jane
345-6822

Harris, Christine
386-5665
Hawkins, Becki
665-4626

Hengy-Gretz, Kate
345-2406
Henrickson, Sherry
344-2636
Hested, Tammie
235-5518
Highum, Jed
995-9563

Highum, Marcia
386-5751
Hines, Connie 
235-5518

Honda, Robert
344-2602
Honken, Shawn          
345-2432
Hughes, Lisa
344-2601
Hutchens, Rebecca
344-2626
Jamac, Kamil
934-5224
Johnson, Clara
526-5291 & 


345-6822
Johnson, Holly
332-5469

Johnson, Karla
345-6822

Johnson, Roberta
344-2631
Jones, Kari
344-2639
Kaddatz, Connie
835-8240

Lanska-Grant, Erin
934-5224

Lavender, Kayla
345-6822

Leenhouts, Shelley
420-9618

Leiferman, Kathy
345-6822

Linders, Shelli
332-5462

Long, Deb
345-0454
Long, Randy
344-2610
Lotton, Nate
386-5636

Maas, Melissa
444-7584
Mackie, Amanda
345-2400
Marti, Georg
233-2700

Mason, Jill
934-5224
McCarrell, Joanne
386-5650
McNair, Katie
344-2619
Menke, Stephanie
386-5600

Mensing, Mary
332-5465

Meyer, Karen
345-6822

Miller, David
344-2612
Mulenburg, Wayne
344-2604
Naumann, Kim
        526-5291
O’Brien, Jessica
514-0812
Olmstead, Tiphanie
526-2240
Olson, Christine
345-1577

Ornas, Ted
386-5605

Paskey, Vicki               235-5518
Pehrson, Cindy
344-2623
Pipes, Deb
934-5224

Platt, Barry
344-2609

Polzin, Judi
344-2634
Rademaker, Michele
386-5759
Reed, Jeanne
235-5518

Reed, Terrie
345-6822

Remiger, Margaret
386-5631
Rivers, Tom
386-5659

Rusch, Kathi
389-7241
Schaffler, Donna
345-6822

Schmit, Abby
386-5646

Schwab, Abigail
354-3138

Schwidder, Nicole
238-4388

Shiekhnur, Abdinasir
386-5767
Shumski, Mary
235-5518
Simpson, Kris
514-2656
Sjoberg, John
238-4388
Sladek, Heidi               357-4246
Sorenson, Lynn
345-2413
Spear, Gretchen
344-2629
Steffensmeier, Deanna
344-2632
Stenger, Lindsay
386-5752
Stock, Kari
233-2700

Tangen, Andrea
357-4246
Tauer, Karla
344-2625
Tietema, Dana
386-5753
Tollefson, Lynn           
237-2981
Toonkel, Maureen
344-2605
Torvick, Sarah
345-1577
Tull, Karla
444-7604

Vanden Einde, Tiffany
357-4246

Vogelsang, Sue
526-3172
Wagner, Mike
317-4234
Weier, Andrea    
      344-2638
Weimert, Jody
835-8240

Welin, Alison
344-2624
Wiebesiek, Laurie        345-1577

Willaert, Jean               345-1577

Winter, Gloria           
344-2628 

Woelfel, Tyler
386-5762


& 444-7567

Wold, Evie
332-5479
Wolters, Karen
345-5222
Worlds, Reggie
344-2600
Yabero, Faduma
444-7562
Ybarra, Barb
345-6822

Yearling, Julie
444-7575



SOUTH CENTRAL WORKFORCE STAFF BY COMMUNITY




Albert Lea

Vocational Rehabilitation Services
2200 Riverland Dr. Ste. 1, Albert Lea, MN 56007
332-5461; Fax: 332-5536
 Draayer, Sue
                 sue.draayer@state.mn.us 

Blue Earth

Faribault County Adult Basic Education
315 East 6th Street, Blue Earth, MN 56013
507-526-3172
Vogelsang, Sue        svogelsang@beas.blueearth.k12.mn.us
Job Service 
Faribault County MFIP Employment Services
301 N. Main, Blue Earth, MN  56013

526-2240; Fax: 507-526-3895
Dawley, Carol
carol.dawley@state.mn.us
Olmstead, Tiphanie
tiphanie.olmstead@state.mn.us   
Minnesota Valley Action Council
301 N. Main, Blue Earth, MN  56013

526-5291; Fax: 526-7359
Johnson, Clara
cjohnson@mnvac.org 

Naumann, Kim 
knaumann@mnvac.org 


Job Service

412 S. State St., Fairmont, MN  56031

235-5518; Fax: 238-4214
Anderson, Laurie
laurie.l.anderson@state.mn.us
Griese, Jill
jill.griese@state.mn.us 

Hines, Connie
connie.hines@state.mn.us
Shumski, Mary
mary.shumski@state.mn.us 
MRCI WorkSource
701 Cory Lane, Fairmont, MN  56031

507-238-4388; Fax: 507-238-4389
Schwidder, Nicole
nscwidder@mrciworksource.org 

Sjoberg, John                isjoberg@mrciworksource.org


Minnesota Valley Action Council
412 S. State St., Fairmont, MN  56031

235-5518; Fax: 238-4214
Hested, Tammie
thested@mnvac.org 
Paskey, Vicki
vpaskey@mnvac.org 
 

Minnesota Valley Action Council

100 N. State St., Fairmont, MN  56031

238-1663; Fax: 238-9475

Davis, Tammy
tdavis@mnvac.org 
Vocational Rehabilitation Services

412 S. State St., Fairmont, MN 56031

235-5518; Fax: 238-4214
Bents, Cindi
cindi.bents@state.mn.us 
Reed, Jeanne
jeanne.reed@state.mn.us 
Faribault

Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Faribo Town Square

201 Lyndale Ave. S. Ste. S1, Faribault, MN  56021
332-5461; Fax: 332-5536
Johnson, Holly
holly.j.johnson@state.mn.us 
Linders, Shelli
shelli.linders@state.mn.us 
Mensing, Mary
mary.mensing@state.mn.us 

Wold, Evie
evie.wold@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Valley Action Council

110 6th St., Box 87, Gaylord, MN  55334

237-2981; Fax: 237-2974
Blackstad, Elizabeth
elizabeth@mnvac.org 
 
Friauf, Teri
tfriauf@mnvac.org 

Tollefson, Lynn
ltollefson@mnvac.org

Minnesota Valley Action Council
Box 34, Le Center, MN  56057-0034
357-4246; Fax: 357-4254
 Easterlund, Valerie


veasterlund@mvac.org  
 Sladek, Heidi

  
hsladek@mnvac.org 

 Tangen, Andrea

  
atangen@mnvac.org
 Vanden Einde, Tiffany
tiffanyv@mnvac.org 


Area Adult Learning Cooperative 
706 Turril Street, Le Sueur, MN 56058
507-665-4626

Becki Hawkins

rhawkins@isd2397.org 


Job Service

12 Civic Center Plaza, #1600A, Mankato, MN  56001

344-2622; Fax: 389-2708
Bateman, Larry
larry.p.bateman@state.mn.us
Carrigan, Sara       
sara.carrigan@state.mn.us
Domeier, Adrienne
adrienne.domeier@state.mn.us 

Flores, Janie
janie.flores@state.mn.us 
Honda, Robert
robert.honda@state.mn.us 
Hughes, Lisa
lisa.hughes@state.mn.us 

Long, Randy
randy.long@state.mn.us 

McNair, Katie
katherine.mcnair@state.mn.us 
Miller, David
dave.e.miller@state.mn.us 

Platt, Barry
barry.platt@state.mn.us 
Welin, Alison
alison.welin@state.mn.us 
Worlds, Reggie
reggie.worlds@state.mn.us 

Life-Work Planning Center

Union Square Building Center

201 No. Broad St., Suite 100, Mankato, MN  56001

345-1577; Fax: 345-1469
Torvick, Sarah
saraht@hickorytech.net 

Olson, Christine
chrisolson@hickorytech.net 
Willaert, Jean
jeanmke@hickorytech.net
Mankato Area Adult Basic Education
110 Fulton Street, Mankato, MN 56001

507-345-5222; Fax: 387-6716

Highum, Jed

jhighu1@isd77.k12.mn.us  

Leenhouts, Shelley
sleenh1@isd77.k12.mn.us
Wolters, Karen

kwolte1@isd77.k12.mn.us 

Minnesota Council of Churches

1250 Monks Avenue, Mankato, MN 56001
(507) 514-0812
O’Brien, Jessica
jessica.obrien@mnchurches.org  

MRCI WorkSource
15 Map Drive, Mankato, MN 56001
386-5600; Fax: 345-5991

Abel, Nancy
nabel@mrciworksource.org 

Askevold, Jenna
jaskevold@mrciworksource.org 

Bealey, Laura
lbealey@mrciworksource.org

Benshoof, Brian
bbenshoof@mrciworksource.org

Daley, Lori
ldaley@mrciworksource.org 

Frantsen, Abby
afrantsen@mrciworksource.org 
Gore, Stacey
sgore@mrciworksource.org 

Gorka, Amy
agorka@mrciworksource.org 
Harris, Christine
charris@mrciworksource.org 
Lotton, Nate
nlotton@mrciworksource.org 

McCarrell, Joanne
jmccarrell@mrciworksource.org 

Menke, Stephanie
smenke@mrciworksource.org 
Ornas, Ted
tornas@mrciworksource.org 
Remiger, Margaret
mremiger@mrciworksource.org
Rivers, Tom
trivers@mrciworksource.org 

Schmit, Abby
aschmit@mrciworksource.org 

Simpson, Kris
ksimpson@mrciworksource.org 

MRCI WorkSource

Blue Earth County Employment Services

421 East Hickory Street, Suite 400, Mankato, MN  56001

386-5750; Fax: 386-5788
Abdulkadir, Mohamed
mabdulkadir@beces.org 
Boerger, Kim
kboerger@beces.org
Devens, Barb
bdevens@beces.org
Highum, Marcia
mhighum@beces.org
Rademaker, Michele
mrademaker@beces.org 
Shiekhnur, Abdinasir
ashiekhnur@mrciworksource.org 
Stenger, Lindsay 
lindsaystenger@beces.org 

Tietema, Dana
dtietema@beces.org
Woelfel, Tyler
twoelfel@beces.org
Minnesota Valley Action Council
12 Civic Center Plaza, #1600A, Mankato, MN  56001
344-2622; Fax: 389-6974
Fischenich, Jerry
jfischenich@mnvac.org
Goff, Cassie
cgoff@mnvac.org 

Jones, Kari
kjones@mnvac.org
Weier, Andrea
aweier@mnvac.org 

Minnesota Valley Action Council

706 N. Victory Drive, Mankato, MN  56001

345-6822; Fax: 345-2414
Forliti, Michelle
mforliti@mnvac.org 

Gehrke, Jim
jgehrke@mnvac.org 
Gruhlke, Deb
dgruhlke@mnvac.org 
Haag, Nancy
nancyh@mnvac.org 
Hanten, Jane
jane@mnvac.org 
Hengy-Gretz, Kate
khengy@mnvac.org 
Honken, Shawn
shonken@mnvac.org 
Johnson, Clara
cjohnson@mnvac.org 

Johnson, Karla
kjohnson@mnvac.org 

Lavender, Kayla
klavender@mnvac.org 
Leiferman, Kathy
kathy@mnvac.org 
Long, Deb
dlong@mnvac.org 
Mackie, Amanda 
amanda@mnvac.org 

Meyer, Karen
kmeyer@mnvac.org 

Reed, Terrie
terrie@mnvac.org 
Schaffler, Donna
donnas@mnvac.org 
Sorenson, Lynn
lynn@mnvac.org 
Ybarra, Barb
bybarra@mnvac.org 

South Central WorkForce Council

706 N. Victory Drive, Mankato, MN  56001

345-2418; Fax: 345-2414
Halvorson, Diane
diane@workforcecouncil.org 

Gleason, Heather
hgleason@workforcecouncil.org 
State Services for the Blind

12 Civic Center Plaza #1600B, Mankato, MN 56001

344-2604; Fax: 389-6097

Bohlke, Linda
linda.bohlke@state.mn.us
Hanson, Lindsey
lindsey.hanson@state.mn.us  
Mulenburg, Wayne
wayne.mulenburg@state.mn.us 
Pehrson, Cindy
cynthia.pehrson@state.mn.us
Toonkel, Maureen
maureen.toonkel@state.mn.us



Job Service

1618 S. Broadway, Suite 203, New Ulm, MN  56073

354-3138; Fax: 354-6997
Bellm, Mary
mary.bellm@state.mn.us 
MRCI WorkSource
2100 North Broadway, New Ulm, MN 56073

233-2700; Fax: 507-354-8146
Marti, Georg
gmarti@mrciworksource.org
Stock, Kari
kstock@mrciworksource.org 

Minnesota Valley Action Council

1618 S. Broadway, Suite 203, New Ulm, MN 56073

354-3138; Fax: 354-6997
Berglund, Jill
jill@mnvac.org 
Goldschmidt, Katy
kgoldschmidt@mnvac.org Schwab, Abigail
aschwab@mnvac.org 




South Central College

1920 Lee Boulevard, North Mankato, MN 56003

389-7241; Fax: 388-9951
Rusch, Kathi
kathryn.rusch@southcentral.edu 




Minnesota Valley Action Council

705 2nd Ave. So., St. James, MN 56081

375-5748; Fax: 375-3237
Florez, April
aflorez@mnvac.org 

Watonwan County Employment & Training

108 8th St. So., Suite #4, St. James, MN  56081

375-1262; Fax: 375-1260
Engel, Heidi
heidi.engel@co.watonwan.mn.us




Minnesota Valley Action Council

St. Peter Community Center – Room 213

600 South 5th St., St. Peter, MN 56082

934-5224; Fax: 934-5229
Benson, Heidi
hbenson@mnvac.org  
Goff, Janet
jgoff@mnvac.org 
Jamac, Kamil
kjamac@mnvac.org 
Lanska-Grant, Erin
egrant@mnvac.org 

Mason, Jill
jmason@mnvac.org  
Pipes, Deb
dpipes@mnvac.org
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Vocational Rehabilitation Services


12 Civic Center Plaza, #1600C, Mankato, MN 56001


344-2622; Fax: 389-6974





Badenschier, Emily	emily.badenschier@state.mn.us


Bauman, Christine	� HYPERLINK "mailto:christine.bauman@state.mn.us" �christine.bauman@state.mn.us�


Bode, Michelle	� HYPERLINK "mailto:michelle.bode@state.mn.us" �michelle.bode@state.mn.us� 


Doering, Angela	� HYPERLINK "mailto:angela.doering@state.mn.us" ��angela.doering@state.mn.us�


Gardner, Serena	� HYPERLINK "mailto:kathy.frederickson@state.mn.us" ��serena.gardner@state.mn.us�


Henrickson, Sherry	� HYPERLINK "mailto:sherry.henrickson@state.mn.us" �sherry.henrickson@state.mn.us�


Hutchens, Rebecca	� HYPERLINK "mailto:rebecca.hutchens@state.mn.us" �rebecca.hutchens@state.mn.us� 


Johnson, Roberta	roberta.k.johnson@state.mn.us


Polzin, Judi	� HYPERLINK "mailto:judi.polzin@state.mn.us" �judi.polzin@state.mn.us�


Spear, Gretchen	gretchen.spear@state.mn.us


Steffensmeier, Deanna	� HYPERLINK "mailto:deanna.steffensmeier@state.mn.us" ��deanna.steffensmeier@state.mn.us�


Tauer, Karla	� HYPERLINK "mailto:karla.tauer@state.mn.us" ��karla.tauer@state.mn.us� 


Wagner, Mike	� HYPERLINK "mailto:mike.wagner@state.mn.us" ��mike.wagner@state.mn.us�


Winter, Gloria	� HYPERLINK "mailto:gloria.winter@state.mn.us" ��gloria.winter@state.mn.us�














New Ulm





 	

















St. Peter





North Mankato











Owatonna








Steele County Employment Services


630 Florence Avenue, Owatonna, MN 55060


507-444-7570; Fax: 507-444-7597





Bock, Mary Kay	� HYPERLINK "mailto:mkbock@co.steele.mn.us" \o "blocked::mailto:mkbock@co.steele.mn.us" �mkbock@co.steele.mn.us� 


Hammer, Dayne	� HYPERLINK "mailto:dayne.hammer@co.steele.mn.us" ��dayne.hammer@co.steele.mn.us�


Maas, Melissa		� HYPERLINK "mailto:melissa.maas@co.steele.mn.us" �melissa.maas@co.steele.mn.us� 


Tull, Karla  		� HYPERLINK "mailto:karla.tull@co.steele.mn.us" �karla.tull@co.steele.mn.us�


Woelfel, Tyler		� HYPERLINK "mailto:tyler.woelfel@co.steele.mn.us" �tyler.woelfel@co.steele.mn.us�  


Yabero, Faduma		� HYPERLINK "mailto:fyabero@co.steele.mn.us" ��fyabero@co.steele.mn.us�   


Yearling, Julie		� HYPERLINK "mailto:julie.yearling@co.steele.mn.us" �julie.yearling@co.steele.mn.us� 











St. James





























Minnesota Valley Action Council


108 10th Ave. SE, Waseca, MN 56093


835-8240; Fax: 835-5507


 


Kaddatz, Connie	� HYPERLINK "mailto:connie@mnvac.org" ��connie@mnvac.org� �Weimert, Jody 		� HYPERLINK "mailto:jody@mnvac.org" ��jody@mnvac.org� 














Waseca









